
^ - Clinched AAA League (1st Half)

International League Standings - 2024 - Second Half

INT East W L PCT GB L10 STRK HOME ROAD RS RA DIFF

Rochester 18 11 .621 - 5-5 W3 13-4 5-7 169 160 9

Lehigh Valley 17 11 .607 0.5 5-5 L2 8-4 9-7 163 133 30

Jacksonville 15 12 .556 2.0 7-3 W1 9-4 6-8 124 105 19

Syracuse 16 13 .552 2.0 4-6 L1 8-4 8-9 157 145 12

Charlotte 14 13 .519 3.0 5-5 W1 5-5 9-8 125 127 -2

Scranton/WB 15 14 .517 3.0 8-2 W2 10-7 5-7 148 137 11

Norfolk 14 15 .483 4.0 5-5 L1 8-10 6-5 158 148 10

Worcester 13 15 .464 4.5 3-7 W2 5-5 8-10 168 148 20

Durham 13 16 .448 5.0 4-6 L1 8-9 5-7 150 182 -32

Buffalo 11 17 .393 6.5 6-4 L1 9-9 2-8 121 166 -45

INT West W L PCT GB L10 STRK HOME ROAD RS RA DIFF

Columbus 18 10 .643 - 7-3 W1 10-7 8-3 147 126 21

Nashville 16 12 .571 2.0 5-5 L1 9-5 7-7 146 143 3

Indianapolis 15 12 .556 2.5 8-2 W8 5-5 10-7 166 134 32

^-Omaha 15 14 .517 3.5 5-5 L2 9-3 6-11 157 146 11

Gwinnett 14 15 .483 4.5 5-5 W1 8-9 6-6 154 124 30

St. Paul 14 15 .483 4.5 7-3 W2 6-6 8-9 144 166 -22

Toledo 13 16 .448 5.5 6-4 L2 10-8 3-8 158 165 -7

Memphis 12 17 .414 6.5 3-7 W1 4-8 8-9 143 158 -15

Louisville 11 17 .393 7.0 1-9 L9 7-4 4-13 118 145 -27

Iowa 10 19 .345 8.5 1-9 L8 6-11 4-8 122 180 -58
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^ - Clinched AAA League (1st Half)

Cancelled Games

3/29/24 CNCL CNCL Columbus St. Paul CHS Field Cancelled - Wet Grounds

4/3/24 CNCL CNCL Lehigh Valley Rochester Innovative Field Cancelled - Rain

4/5/24 CNCL CNCL Lehigh Valley Rochester Innovative Field Cancelled - Rain

4/21/24 CNCL CNCL Syracuse Charlotte Truist Field Cancelled - Rain

4/27/24 CNCL CNCL Indianapolis Omaha Werner Park Cancelled - Wet Grounds

4/28/24 CNCL CNCL Indianapolis Omaha Werner Park Cancelled - Rain

5/26/24 CNCL CNCL Toledo Louisville Louisville Slugger Field Cancelled - Rain

6/22/24 CNCL CNCL Buffalo Scranton/WB PNC Field Cancelled - Wet Grounds

International League Standings - 2024 - Regular Season

INT East W L PCT GB L10 STRK HOME ROAD RS RA DIFF

Syracuse 62 41 .602 - 4-6 L1 33-18 29-23 582 485 97

Scranton/WB 58 45 .563 4.0 8-2 W2 29-23 29-22 569 527 42

Rochester 56 46 .549 5.5 5-5 W3 32-19 24-27 545 562 -17

Lehigh Valley 51 50 .505 10.0 5-5 L2 27-25 24-25 537 571 -34

Jacksonville 50 52 .490 11.5 7-3 W1 23-29 27-23 460 458 2

Norfolk 50 54 .481 12.5 5-5 L1 21-30 29-24 596 576 20

Durham 49 55 .471 13.5 4-6 L1 25-28 24-27 552 586 -34

Buffalo 48 54 .471 13.5 6-4 L1 27-24 21-30 549 583 -34

Worcester 48 55 .466 14.0 3-7 W2 27-25 21-30 591 537 54

Charlotte 47 54 .465 14.0 5-5 W1 24-27 23-27 471 531 -60

INT West W L PCT GB L10 STRK HOME ROAD RS RA DIFF

^-Omaha 64 38 .627 - 5-5 L2 33-15 31-23 570 472 98

Nashville 54 49 .524 10.5 5-5 L1 30-20 24-29 542 511 31

St. Paul 52 51 .505 12.5 7-3 W2 24-25 28-26 539 537 2

Columbus 50 52 .490 14.0 7-3 W1 26-27 24-25 569 550 19

Memphis 50 54 .481 15.0 3-7 W1 23-29 27-25 476 491 -15

Louisville 49 53 .480 15.0 1-9 L9 28-21 21-32 466 535 -69

Indianapolis 48 52 .480 15.0 8-2 W8 28-25 20-27 515 540 -25

Gwinnett 49 55 .471 16.0 5-5 W1 28-24 21-31 495 488 7

Toledo 48 55 .466 16.5 6-4 L2 29-22 19-33 544 554 -10

Iowa 43 61 .413 22.0 1-9 L8 24-29 19-32 499 573 -74

Date Time (ET) Time (Local) Visitor Home Venue Status
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International Hitting Leaders - 2024 - Regular Season - Qualified Players

AVG

# Player Team AVG

1 Alexander, C OMA .317

2 Koperniak, M MEM .308

3 Dingler, D TOL .308

4 Stevenson, C LHV .301

5 Sanoja, J JAX .300

6 Meidroth, C WOR .299

7 Rodriguez, J COL .297

8 Norby, C NOR .297

9 Noel, J COL .295

10 Mayo, C NOR .294

HR

# Player Team HR

1 Baker, L MEM 27

2 Blankenhorn, T ROC 24

3 Ritter, L SYR 21

4 Cardenas, R 2 Teams 20

4 Mayo, C NOR 20

6 Hicklen, B NAS 19

6 Kingery, S LHV 19

6 Rojas, J 2 Teams 19

6 Thompson, T 2 Teams 19

6 Wallner, M STP 19

RBI

# Player Team RBI

1 Ritter, L SYR 73

2 Blankenhorn, T ROC 69

3 Baker, L MEM 67

4 Rodriguez, J COL 65

5 Tena, J 2 Teams 64

6 Brito, J COL 63

6 Kavadas, N WOR 63

8 Bannon, R 2 Teams 62

9 Hicklen, B NAS 60

10 5 tied 59

OBP

# Player Team OBP

1 Meidroth, C WOR .441

2 Holliday, J NOR .431

3 Kavadas, N WOR .424

4 Stevenson, C LHV .415

5 Young, J MEM .411

6 Bride, J JAX .409

7 Kennedy, B 2 Teams .401

8 Black, T NAS .395

9 Rodriguez, J COL .390

10 Norby, C NOR .389

SLG

# Player Team SLG

1 Mayo, C NOR .581

2 Noel, J COL .578

3 Alexander, C OMA .567

4 Dingler, D TOL .559

5 Rojas, J 2 Teams .551

6 Kavadas, N WOR .551

7 Cardenas, R 2 Teams .550

8 Wallner, M STP .544

9 Hicklen, B NAS .544

10 Baker, L MEM .539

OPS

# Player Team OPS

1 Kavadas, N WOR .975

2 Mayo, C NOR .951

3 Dingler, D TOL .938

4 Noel, J COL .937

5 Alexander, C OMA .931

6 Hicklen, B NAS .926

7 Young, J MEM .917

8 Holliday, J NOR .908

8 Norby, C NOR .908

10 Kennedy, B 2 Teams .906

H

# Player Team H

1 Johnston, T JAX 111

1 Tena, J 2 Teams 111

3 Acuña, L SYR 107

4 Prieto, C MEM 100

5 Koperniak, M MEM 99

6 Meidroth, C WOR 97

7 Baker, D ROC 96

7 Simon, R DUR 96

7 Sogard, N WOR 96

10 2 tied 95

2B

# Player Team 2B

1 Brito, J COL 28

2 Kennedy, B 2 Teams 27

3 Collins, I NAS 25

3 Holliday, J NOR 25

3 Johnston, T JAX 25

3 Simon, R DUR 25

7 Eaton, N OMA 23

7 Sanoja, J JAX 23

9 7 tied 22

3B

# Player Team 3B

1 Straw, M COL 6

2 Acuña, L SYR 5

2 Alexander, C OMA 5

2 Baddoo, A TOL 5

2 Collins, I NAS 5

2 Gorski, M IND 5

2 Hicklen, B NAS 5

2 Mead, C DUR 5

2 Prato, A STP 5

2 Stevenson, C LHV 5

BB

# Player Team BB

1 Holliday, J NOR 75

1 Meidroth, C WOR 75

3 Bannon, R 2 Teams 70

4 Brito, J COL 67

5 Bride, J JAX 60

6 Misner, K DUR 59

6 Prato, A STP 59

8 Kavadas, N WOR 58

9 Jung, J TOL 57

10 Sogard, N WOR 56

XBH

# Player Team XBH

1 Blankenhorn, T ROC 47

2 Baker, L MEM 43

2 Brito, J COL 43

2 Mayo, C NOR 43

5 Rave, J OMA 41

6 Alexander, C OMA 40

6 Collins, I NAS 40

6 Misner, K DUR 40

9 Ritter, L SYR 39

10 7 tied 38

TB

# Player Team TB

1 Blankenhorn, T ROC 183

1 Tena, J 2 Teams 183

3 Baker, L MEM 174

4 Ritter, L SYR 173

5 Mayo, C NOR 172

6 Rave, J OMA 170

7 Brito, J COL 168

8 Norby, C NOR 166

9 Misner, K DUR 164

10 Johnston, T JAX 163

R

# Player Team R

1 Acuña, L SYR 75

1 Holliday, J NOR 75

3 Norby, C NOR 71

4 Brito, J COL 69

4 Meidroth, C WOR 69

4 Rave, J OMA 69

7 Misner, K DUR 65

8 Sogard, N WOR 62

9 Collins, I NAS 59

9 Hicklen, B NAS 59

SB

# Player Team SB

1 Lockridge, B SWB 34

2 Hicklen, B NAS 32

3 Acuña, L SYR 31

3 Baker, D ROC 31

5 Berroa, S BUF 30

6 Misner, K DUR 27

6 Scott II, V MEM 27

8 Eden, C BUF 26

8 Stevenson, C LHV 26

10 Martínez, J GWN 24

CS

# Player Team CS

1 Acuña, L SYR 13

2 Berroa, S BUF 8

2 Hernández, Y NAS 8

2 Tena, J 2 Teams 8

5 Eden, C BUF 7

5 Gorski, M IND 7

5 Keirsey Jr., D STP 7

5 Martínez, J GWN 7

5 Navigato, A TOL 7

10 7 tied 6
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https://research.mlb.com/teams/541/stats#timeframe=2024
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https://research.mlb.com/players/682239/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/552/stats#timeframe=2024
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https://research.mlb.com/teams/512/stats#timeframe=2024


International Pitching Leaders - 2024 - Regular Season - Qualified Players

ERA

# Player Team ERA

1 Patrick, C NAS 3.05

2 Lynch IV, D OMA 3.59

3 Dobnak, R STP 3.61

4 McDermott, C NOR 3.90

5 Gillispie, C COL 4.01

6 Woodford, J 2 Teams 4.02

7 Gambrell, G WOR 4.09

8 Sammons, B TOL 4.18

9 Pannone, T 2 Teams 4.19

10 Graceffo, G MEM 4.27

W

# Player Team W

1 Boushley, C STP 9

1 Dobnak, R STP 9

1 Patrick, C NAS 9

4 Bowlan, J OMA 8

4 Buchanan, D LHV 8

4 Graceffo, G MEM 8

7 5 tied 7

SO

# Player Team SO

1 McDermott, C NOR 139

2 Warren, W SWB 115

3 Dobnak, R STP 102

4 McGreevy, M MEM 96

5 Pannone, T 2 Teams 93

6 Armbruester, J NOR 92

7 Patrick, C NAS 90

8 Festa, D STP 89

8 Gillispie, C COL 89

8 Hamel, D SYR 89

GS

# Player Team GS

1 Pannone, T 2 Teams 21

2 Barclay, E SWB 20

2 McDermott, C NOR 20

2 McGreevy, M MEM 20

2 Warren, W SWB 20

6 Dion, W COL 19

6 Dobnak, R STP 19

6 Richardson, L LOU 19

6 Rutledge, J ROC 19

6 Ward, T ROC 19

CG

# Player Team CG

1 Phillips, T LHV 2

2 13 tied 1

SHO

# Player Team SHO

1 Logue, Z GWN 1

1 Nikhazy, D COL 1

G

# Player Team G

1 Fluharty, M BUF 39

1 Garcia, R ROC 39

1 Juenger, H BUF 39

1 Mosqueda, O SWB 39

1 Sisk, E OMA 39

1 Thomas, C MEM 39

7 Ellard, F CLT 38

7 Kriske, B LOU 38

7 Santillan, T LOU 38

10 3 tied 37

SV

# Player Team SV

1 Garcia, R ROC 16

1 Santillan, T LOU 16

3 Gose, A COL 10

3 Lazar, M LHV 10

3 Loutos, R MEM 10

3 Ramirez, E JAX 10

7 Klein, W OMA 9

8 Edwards Jr., C IOW 7

8 Honeywell, B IND 7

8 Strzelecki, P COL 7

IP

# Player Team IP

1 McGreevy, M MEM 109.1

2 Pannone, T 2 Teams 101.0

3 Dobnak, R STP 99.2

4 McDermott, C NOR 97.0

5 Barclay, E SWB 95.2

5 Warren, W SWB 95.2

7 Boushley, C STP 95.1

7 Lynch IV, D OMA 95.1

9 Buchanan, D LHV 92.2

10 Phillips, T LHV 92.0

AVG

# Player Team AVG

1 Patrick, C NAS .221

2 McDermott, C NOR .225

2 Rodriguez, C NAS .225

4 Sammons, B TOL .227

5 Gillispie, C COL .232

6 Richardson, L LOU .239

7 Kloffenstein, A MEM .241

8 Lynch IV, D OMA .255

8 Woodford, J 2 Teams .255

10 McGreevy, M MEM .257

WHIP

# Player Team WHIP

1 Patrick, C NAS 1.11

2 Woodford, J 2 Teams 1.24

3 Boushley, C STP 1.25

4 Lynch IV, D OMA 1.26

5 Sammons, B TOL 1.27

6 Gillispie, C COL 1.30

7 Rodriguez, C NAS 1.32

8 Kloffenstein, A MEM 1.33

9 McGreevy, M MEM 1.34

10 Alexander, J WOR 1.39

WPCT

# Player Team WPCT

1 Lynch IV, D OMA 1.000

2 Patrick, C NAS .900

3 Buchanan, D LHV .727

4 Phillips, T LHV .700

5 Boushley, C STP .692

6 Bowlan, J OMA .667

7 Dobnak, R STP .643

8 Watkins, S ROC .636

9 Graceffo, G MEM .615

10 Sammons, B TOL .545
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https://research.mlb.com/teams/534/stats#timeframe=2024
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https://research.mlb.com/players/656657/stats#orgId=117
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https://research.mlb.com/teams/534/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/696522/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/422/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/665996/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/531/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/681895/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/541/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/671162/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/235/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/686642/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/494/stats#timeframe=2024
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https://research.mlb.com/teams/416/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/663574/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/416/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/players/670329/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/534/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/663574/stats#orgId=117
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https://research.mlb.com/teams/445/stats#timeframe=2024
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https://research.mlb.com/teams/235/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/642629/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/694361/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/541/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/605218/stats#orgId=117
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https://research.mlb.com/teams/1410/stats#timeframe=2024
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https://research.mlb.com/teams/235/stats#timeframe=2024
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https://research.mlb.com/players/700241/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/235/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=whip&statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/players/694477/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/556/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/663765/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/players/676961/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/1960/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/663738/stats#orgId=117
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https://research.mlb.com/players/676614/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/512/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/687362/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/445/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/692230/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/556/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/680572/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/235/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/700241/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/235/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/669920/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/533/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/players/663738/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/541/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/694477/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/556/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/571527/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/1410/stats#timeframe=2024
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https://research.mlb.com/teams/1410/stats#timeframe=2024
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https://research.mlb.com/teams/1960/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/680742/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/541/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/677976/stats#orgId=117
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https://research.mlb.com/teams/534/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/700669/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/235/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/676614/stats#orgId=117
https://research.mlb.com/teams/512/stats#timeframe=2024


International Team Hitting - 2024 - Regular Season

Indianapolis Indians INT .270 100 3309 515 893 1400 185 20 94 486 376 6 901 77 32 .348 .423 .771 9 42 42 80 714

Columbus Clippers INT .264 102 3394 569 896 1524 181 21 135 541 479 3 865 116 28 .359 .449 .808 14 22 39 75 755

Gwinnett Stripers INT .263 104 3511 495 924 1394 169 14 91 468 431 1 876 146 29 .348 .397 .745 15 32 43 65 825

Toledo Mud Hens INT .262 103 3379 544 886 1512 220 20 122 513 505 4 949 125 41 .362 .447 .809 8 38 42 56 809

Scranton/Wilkes-Barre RailRiders INT .262 103 3353 569 878 1434 199 15 109 537 459 3 901 167 37 .359 .428 .787 11 32 66 67 742

Rochester Red Wings INT .259 102 3353 545 867 1402 171 11 114 508 469 4 779 118 25 .353 .418 .771 17 29 36 61 784

Durham Bulls INT .258 104 3530 552 912 1566 178 22 144 514 392 4 984 80 31 .341 .444 .785 6 22 61 63 745

Worcester Red Sox INT .258 103 3354 591 866 1453 181 8 130 556 533 1 964 115 35 .369 .433 .802 9 32 73 58 808

Jacksonville Jumbo Shrimp INT .258 102 3401 460 878 1393 178 20 99 427 377 0 811 52 18 .338 .410 .748 9 29 47 85 750

Omaha Storm Chasers INT .258 102 3378 570 872 1559 210 18 147 540 409 3 960 80 27 .342 .462 .804 23 27 36 51 690

Syracuse Mets INT .256 103 3380 582 866 1501 159 13 150 558 426 3 850 74 26 .345 .444 .789 9 27 48 76 698

Lehigh Valley IronPigs INT .255 101 3375 537 859 1488 160 17 145 519 397 7 905 125 21 .337 .441 .778 17 32 38 61 712

Norfolk Tides INT .254 104 3487 596 886 1553 192 14 149 567 490 3 1031 104 37 .353 .445 .798 6 43 64 62 770

Buffalo Bisons INT .252 102 3357 549 845 1384 161 6 122 509 490 4 929 103 32 .358 .412 .770 4 14 71 89 772

Memphis Redbirds INT .251 104 3428 476 862 1457 183 17 126 456 389 1 739 72 27 .334 .425 .759 13 24 50 93 728

St. Paul Saints INT .249 103 3390 539 844 1449 171 19 132 512 489 4 939 108 22 .350 .427 .777 1 32 54 81 776

Iowa Cubs INT .248 104 3442 499 852 1457 206 9 127 463 447 4 969 84 19 .341 .423 .764 13 23 52 69 774

Charlotte Knights INT .246 101 3323 471 819 1305 160 13 100 432 376 6 878 95 39 .328 .393 .721 18 33 41 59 698

Nashville Sounds INT .246 103 3436 542 844 1340 160 33 90 499 477 6 956 133 38 .345 .390 .735 7 28 60 55 784

Louisville Bats INT .236 102 3355 466 793 1302 174 13 103 431 389 8 988 75 18 .322 .388 .710 13 26 49 57 724

Team League AVG G AB R H TB 2B 3B HR RBI BB IBB SO SB CS OBP SLG OPS SAC SF HBP GIDP LOB

https://research.mlb.com/teams/484/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/445/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/431/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/512/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/531/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/534/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/234/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/533/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/541/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/552/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/1410/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/568/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/422/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/235/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/1960/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/451/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/494/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/556/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/416/stats#timeframe=2024


International Team Hitting Ranks - 2024 - Regular Season

Louisville Bats INT 20 ᵀ12 15 19 20 20 12 ᵀ14 15 19 ᵀ16 1 19 17 ᵀ1 20 20 20 ᵀ7 15 10 17 15

Nashville Sounds INT ᵀ18 ᵀ6 5 11 ᵀ17 18 ᵀ17 1 20 13 7 ᵀ3 14 3 18 ᵀ11 19 18 16 12 6 19 ᵀ4

Charlotte Knights INT ᵀ18 ᵀ18 19 18 19 19 ᵀ17 ᵀ14 16 18 ᵀ19 ᵀ3 7 12 19 19 18 19 2 4 16 15 ᵀ18

Iowa Cubs INT 17 ᵀ1 4 15 15 ᵀ8 3 18 9 16 10 ᵀ6 17 13 3 ᵀ14 ᵀ12 14 ᵀ7 17 8 8 7

St. Paul Saints INT 16 ᵀ6 9 12 ᵀ17 11 ᵀ13 7 7 10 5 ᵀ6 12 9 5 8 10 10 20 ᵀ5 7 4 6

Memphis Redbirds INT 15 ᵀ1 6 17 13 ᵀ8 7 ᵀ9 10 17 ᵀ16 ᵀ17 1 19 ᵀ8 18 11 15 ᵀ7 16 9 1 14

Buffalo Bisons INT 14 ᵀ12 14 8 16 17 16 20 ᵀ11 11 ᵀ3 ᵀ6 11 11 ᵀ13 5 15 13 19 20 2 2 8

Norfolk Tides INT 13 ᵀ1 3 1 ᵀ5 3 5 ᵀ12 2 1 ᵀ3 ᵀ12 20 10 ᵀ16 ᵀ6 4 5 ᵀ17 1 4 12 9

Lehigh Valley IronPigs INT 12 ᵀ18 13 13 14 7 ᵀ17 ᵀ9 4 7 14 2 10 ᵀ4 4 17 7 9 ᵀ3 ᵀ5 18 ᵀ13 17

Syracuse Mets INT 11 ᵀ6 10 3 ᵀ11 6 20 ᵀ14 1 2 12 ᵀ12 4 18 7 ᵀ11 ᵀ5 6 ᵀ11 ᵀ13 11 6 ᵀ18

Omaha Storm Chasers INT ᵀ7 ᵀ12 12 4 9 2 2 8 3 5 13 ᵀ12 15 ᵀ14 ᵀ8 13 1 3 1 ᵀ13 ᵀ19 20 20

Jacksonville Jumbo Shrimp INT ᵀ7 ᵀ12 7 20 ᵀ7 16 ᵀ10 ᵀ4 17 20 18 20 3 20 ᵀ1 16 16 16 ᵀ11 ᵀ10 12 3 11

Worcester Red Sox INT ᵀ7 ᵀ6 16 2 ᵀ11 10 ᵀ8 19 8 3 1 ᵀ17 16 8 15 1 8 4 ᵀ11 ᵀ5 1 16 3

Durham Bulls INT ᵀ7 ᵀ1 1 7 2 1 ᵀ10 2 5 8 15 ᵀ6 18 ᵀ14 12 ᵀ14 ᵀ5 8 ᵀ17 ᵀ18 5 11 12

Rochester Red Wings INT 6 ᵀ12 ᵀ17 9 10 13 ᵀ13 17 13 12 8 ᵀ6 2 6 6 ᵀ6 14 ᵀ11 ᵀ3 ᵀ10 ᵀ19 ᵀ13 ᵀ4

Scranton/Wilkes-Barre RailRiders INT ᵀ4 ᵀ6 ᵀ17 ᵀ5 ᵀ7 12 4 11 14 6 9 ᵀ12 ᵀ8 1 ᵀ16 ᵀ3 9 7 10 ᵀ5 3 9 13

Toledo Mud Hens INT ᵀ4 ᵀ6 11 10 ᵀ5 5 1 ᵀ4 ᵀ11 9 2 ᵀ6 13 ᵀ4 20 2 3 1 15 3 ᵀ14 18 2

Gwinnett Stripers INT 3 ᵀ1 2 16 1 15 15 ᵀ12 19 15 11 ᵀ17 6 2 11 ᵀ9 17 17 5 ᵀ5 13 10 1

Columbus Clippers INT 2 ᵀ12 8 ᵀ5 3 4 ᵀ8 3 6 4 6 ᵀ12 5 7 10 ᵀ3 2 2 6 ᵀ18 17 7 10

Indianapolis Indians INT 1 20 20 14 4 14 6 ᵀ4 18 14 ᵀ19 ᵀ3 ᵀ8 16 ᵀ13 ᵀ9 ᵀ12 ᵀ11 ᵀ11 2 ᵀ14 5 16

Team League AVG G AB R H TB 2B 3B HR RBI BB IBB SO SB CS OBP SLG OPS SAC SF HBP GIDP LOB

https://research.mlb.com/teams/416/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/556/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/494/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/451/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/1960/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/235/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/422/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/568/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/1410/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/552/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/541/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/533/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/234/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/534/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/531/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/512/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/431/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/445/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/484/stats#timeframe=2024


International Team Pitching - 2024 - Regular Season

Rochester Red Wings INT 56 46 5.36 102 102 0 1 102 39 20 32 863.1 875 562 514 111 61 456 5 785 51 4 1.54 .263 1.01 91 3878 3329

Buffalo Bisons INT 48 54 5.32 102 102 0 8 102 31 18 34 874.0 895 583 517 125 50 487 5 903 41 5 1.58 .263 0.83 58 3991 3404

Toledo Mud Hens INT 48 55 5.22 103 103 0 5 103 47 18 37 877.2 895 554 509 120 55 445 5 973 41 3 1.53 .262 1.02 60 3955 3422

Iowa Cubs INT 43 61 5.21 104 104 1 4 103 35 25 43 896.2 919 573 519 129 45 503 10 990 56 6 1.59 .264 0.94 77 4071 3476

Lehigh Valley IronPigs INT 51 50 5.18 101 101 3 0 98 30 24 41 874.0 909 571 503 124 48 459 3 815 55 10 1.57 .269 1.04 74 3936 3378

Durham Bulls INT 49 55 5.17 104 104 0 5 104 27 21 39 906.2 947 586 521 135 57 364 1 967 33 6 1.45 .266 0.85 50 4026 3559

Indianapolis Indians INT 48 52 5.10 100 100 0 3 100 30 22 37 857.2 864 540 486 117 47 416 3 900 39 4 1.49 .260 0.94 53 3836 3324

Worcester Red Sox INT 48 55 5.06 103 103 1 6 102 24 15 32 867.2 867 537 488 105 66 421 2 877 38 6 1.48 .258 1.05 61 3893 3364

Columbus Clippers INT 50 52 5.02 102 102 1 3 101 57 29 50 881.2 822 550 492 154 39 486 9 973 51 6 1.48 .247 0.80 61 3911 3329

Charlotte Knights INT 47 54 5.00 101 101 1 4 100 41 22 40 879.2 815 531 489 126 65 492 4 870 60 9 1.49 .246 0.97 76 3901 3307

Norfolk Tides INT 50 54 4.98 104 104 1 4 103 30 14 34 909.1 893 576 503 117 45 457 1 1009 38 7 1.48 .254 0.91 70 4047 3509

Scranton/Wilkes-Barre RailRiders INT 58 45 4.89 103 103 1 8 102 41 27 45 883.0 822 527 480 129 54 445 2 920 70 10 1.43 .243 0.90 60 3915 3376

St. Paul Saints INT 52 51 4.89 103 103 1 6 102 39 27 36 886.0 926 537 481 115 37 371 3 967 39 4 1.46 .267 1.07 68 3917 3467

Louisville Bats INT 49 53 4.84 102 102 1 3 101 50 24 39 882.2 862 535 475 116 56 454 3 893 53 8 1.49 .257 0.95 84 3914 3353

Nashville Sounds INT 54 49 4.59 103 103 0 3 102 45 26 42 900.1 854 511 459 108 57 452 2 887 55 2 1.45 .250 0.89 69 3976 3422

Memphis Redbirds INT 50 54 4.54 104 104 3 6 101 33 23 32 899.0 866 491 453 117 32 418 3 840 39 0 1.43 .253 1.06 76 3921 3429

Syracuse Mets INT 62 41 4.48 103 103 0 2 103 39 29 45 883.0 813 485 440 120 55 497 6 883 48 10 1.48 .245 0.98 74 3916 3325

Gwinnett Stripers INT 49 55 4.41 104 104 1 7 103 29 21 34 903.0 840 488 442 119 51 388 1 956 40 8 1.36 .245 0.92 57 3910 3424

Omaha Storm Chasers INT 64 38 4.29 102 102 0 4 102 54 30 50 885.2 825 472 422 115 40 414 4 896 44 6 1.40 .245 1.09 75 3860 3369

Jacksonville Jumbo Shrimp INT 50 52 4.25 102 102 0 6 102 28 24 34 888.2 833 458 420 127 52 375 3 870 31 4 1.36 .247 0.90 69 3828 3369

Team League W L ERA G GS CG SHO GF HLD SV SVO IP H R ER HR HB BB IBB SO WP BK WHIP AVG GO/AO GIDP TBF AB

https://research.mlb.com/teams/534/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/422/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/512/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/451/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/1410/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/234/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/484/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/533/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/445/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/494/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/568/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/531/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/1960/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/416/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/556/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/235/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/552/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/431/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/541/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024


International Team Pitching Ranks - 2024 - Regular Season

Jacksonville Jumbo Shrimp INT ᵀ8 ᵀ11 1 ᵀ12 ᵀ12 ᵀ12 ᵀ4 ᵀ7 18 ᵀ8 ᵀ14 7 6 1 1 16 11 3 ᵀ7 ᵀ16 20 ᵀ4 ᵀ1 ᵀ6 ᵀ15 ᵀ10 20 ᵀ12

Omaha Storm Chasers INT 1 20 2 ᵀ12 ᵀ12 ᵀ12 ᵀ10 ᵀ7 2 1 ᵀ1 9 5 2 2 ᵀ4 4 5 ᵀ13 11 10 ᵀ9 3 ᵀ2 1 6 18 ᵀ12

Gwinnett Stripers INT ᵀ12 ᵀ2 3 ᵀ1 ᵀ1 ᵀ3 3 ᵀ2 17 ᵀ14 ᵀ14 3 7 4 4 10 10 4 ᵀ1 7 13 ᵀ15 ᵀ1 ᵀ2 13 18 14 6

Syracuse Mets INT 2 19 4 ᵀ6 ᵀ6 ᵀ12 18 ᵀ2 ᵀ8 ᵀ2 ᵀ3 ᵀ10 1 3 3 ᵀ11 ᵀ13 19 18 14 9 ᵀ18 ᵀ9 ᵀ2 8 ᵀ7 10 18

Memphis Redbirds INT ᵀ8 ᵀ6 5 ᵀ1 ᵀ1 ᵀ1 ᵀ4 ᵀ15 12 11 ᵀ18 5 11 5 5 ᵀ7 1 7 ᵀ7 18 ᵀ14 1 ᵀ4 9 3 ᵀ4 8 5

Nashville Sounds INT 5 16 6 ᵀ6 ᵀ6 ᵀ12 ᵀ14 ᵀ7 5 6 6 4 8 6 6 2 ᵀ16 11 ᵀ4 13 ᵀ4 2 ᵀ6 8 17 ᵀ10 5 ᵀ7

Louisville Bats INT ᵀ12 10 7 ᵀ12 ᵀ12 ᵀ3 ᵀ14 ᵀ15 3 ᵀ8 ᵀ9 12 9 9 7 6 15 12 ᵀ7 12 6 ᵀ15 ᵀ13 11 10 2 12 15

St. Paul Saints INT 6 14 ᵀ8 ᵀ6 ᵀ6 ᵀ3 ᵀ4 ᵀ7 ᵀ8 ᵀ4 13 8 19 ᵀ10 9 ᵀ4 2 2 ᵀ7 ᵀ5 ᵀ14 ᵀ4 8 19 2 12 9 4

Scranton/Wilkes-Barre RailRiders INT 3 18 ᵀ8 ᵀ6 ᵀ6 ᵀ3 ᵀ1 ᵀ7 ᵀ6 ᵀ4 ᵀ3 ᵀ10 ᵀ3 7 8 ᵀ17 12 ᵀ9 ᵀ4 8 1 ᵀ18 ᵀ4 1 ᵀ15 ᵀ15 11 11

Norfolk Tides INT ᵀ8 ᵀ6 10 ᵀ1 ᵀ1 ᵀ3 ᵀ10 ᵀ2 ᵀ14 20 ᵀ14 1 14 18 ᵀ14 ᵀ7 ᵀ5 14 ᵀ1 1 ᵀ17 14 ᵀ9 10 14 9 2 2

Charlotte Knights INT 19 ᵀ6 11 ᵀ18 ᵀ18 ᵀ3 ᵀ10 ᵀ18 ᵀ6 ᵀ12 8 14 2 8 12 15 19 18 ᵀ13 ᵀ16 2 17 ᵀ13 5 9 ᵀ4 15 20

Columbus Clippers INT ᵀ8 ᵀ11 12 ᵀ12 ᵀ12 ᵀ3 ᵀ14 ᵀ15 1 ᵀ2 ᵀ1 13 ᵀ3 13 13 20 3 16 19 ᵀ3 ᵀ7 ᵀ9 ᵀ9 ᵀ6 20 ᵀ13 13 ᵀ16

Worcester Red Sox INT ᵀ15 ᵀ2 13 ᵀ6 ᵀ6 ᵀ3 ᵀ4 ᵀ7 20 19 ᵀ18 18 12 ᵀ10 11 1 20 8 ᵀ4 15 ᵀ17 ᵀ9 ᵀ9 12 4 ᵀ13 16 14

Indianapolis Indians INT ᵀ15 ᵀ11 14 20 20 ᵀ12 ᵀ14 ᵀ18 ᵀ14 ᵀ12 ᵀ11 20 10 12 10 ᵀ7 7 6 ᵀ7 10 ᵀ14 ᵀ4 ᵀ13 13 ᵀ11 19 19 19

Durham Bulls INT ᵀ12 ᵀ2 15 ᵀ1 ᵀ1 ᵀ12 ᵀ8 1 19 ᵀ14 ᵀ9 2 20 20 20 19 ᵀ16 1 ᵀ1 ᵀ5 19 ᵀ9 ᵀ6 18 18 20 3 1

Lehigh Valley IronPigs INT 7 15 16 ᵀ18 ᵀ18 ᵀ1 20 20 ᵀ14 ᵀ8 7 ᵀ16 17 16 ᵀ14 13 8 15 ᵀ7 19 ᵀ4 ᵀ18 18 20 5 ᵀ7 7 10

Iowa Cubs INT 20 1 17 ᵀ1 ᵀ1 ᵀ3 ᵀ10 ᵀ2 11 7 5 6 18 17 19 ᵀ17 ᵀ5 20 20 2 3 ᵀ9 20 17 ᵀ11 3 1 3

Toledo Mud Hens INT ᵀ15 ᵀ2 18 ᵀ6 ᵀ6 ᵀ12 ᵀ8 ᵀ2 4 ᵀ17 ᵀ11 15 ᵀ15 14 16 ᵀ11 ᵀ13 ᵀ9 ᵀ15 ᵀ3 ᵀ11 3 16 14 6 ᵀ15 6 ᵀ7

Buffalo Bisons INT ᵀ15 ᵀ6 19 ᵀ12 ᵀ12 ᵀ12 ᵀ1 ᵀ7 13 ᵀ17 ᵀ14 ᵀ16 ᵀ15 19 18 14 9 17 ᵀ15 9 ᵀ11 8 19 ᵀ15 19 17 4 9

Rochester Red Wings INT 4 17 20 ᵀ12 ᵀ12 ᵀ12 19 ᵀ7 ᵀ8 16 ᵀ18 19 13 15 17 3 18 13 ᵀ15 20 ᵀ7 ᵀ4 17 ᵀ15 7 1 17 ᵀ16

Team League W L ERA G GS CG SHO GF HLD SV SVO IP H R ER HR HB BB IBB SO WP BK WHIP AVG GO/AO GIDP TBF AB
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International Team Fielding - 2024 - Regular Season

Gwinnett Stripers INT .983 104 104 3603 2709 834 60 66 0 5 40 99 33

Jacksonville Jumbo Shrimp INT .983 102 102 3593 2666 867 60 80 0 3 31 88 31

Syracuse Mets INT .983 103 103 3598 2649 888 61 82 0 8 48 114 26

Rochester Red Wings INT .983 102 102 3570 2590 918 62 98 0 13 51 90 30

Charlotte Knights INT .982 101 101 3593 2639 889 65 91 0 4 60 109 39

Memphis Redbirds INT .982 104 104 3719 2697 954 68 91 0 8 39 78 23

Nashville Sounds INT .982 103 103 3626 2701 858 67 83 0 9 55 90 21

Omaha Storm Chasers INT .979 102 102 3638 2657 904 77 83 0 2 44 102 25

Scranton/Wilkes-Barre RailRiders INT .979 103 103 3546 2649 821 76 67 0 6 70 125 22

Louisville Bats INT .978 102 102 3587 2648 861 78 104 0 3 53 84 33

Durham Bulls INT .978 104 104 3589 2720 789 80 62 0 10 33 135 36

Columbus Clippers INT .978 102 102 3489 2645 766 78 74 0 8 51 82 33

Worcester Red Sox INT .978 103 103 3531 2603 849 79 74 0 7 38 135 29

Toledo Mud Hens INT .977 103 103 3561 2633 847 81 71 0 8 41 61 35

Buffalo Bisons INT .977 102 102 3484 2622 782 80 68 0 10 41 171 26

Indianapolis Indians INT .977 100 100 3466 2573 812 81 71 0 8 39 86 16

St. Paul Saints INT .976 103 103 3603 2658 857 88 85 0 5 39 116 28

Iowa Cubs INT .975 104 104 3604 2690 825 89 84 0 9 56 127 20

Lehigh Valley IronPigs INT .975 101 101 3659 2622 944 93 89 0 3 55 86 45

Norfolk Tides INT .973 104 104 3646 2728 821 97 86 0 4 38 71 31

Team League PCT G GS TC PO A E DP TP PB CWP SB CS
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International Team Fielding Ranks - 2024 - Regular Season

Norfolk Tides INT 20 ᵀ1 ᵀ1 3 1 ᵀ15 20 6 ᵀ1 ᵀ5 ᵀ17 2 ᵀ8

Lehigh Valley IronPigs INT ᵀ18 ᵀ18 ᵀ18 2 ᵀ16 2 19 5 ᵀ1 ᵀ2 ᵀ4 ᵀ6 1

Iowa Cubs INT ᵀ18 ᵀ1 ᵀ1 6 6 14 18 8 ᵀ1 ᵀ16 3 17 19

St. Paul Saints INT 17 ᵀ6 ᵀ6 ᵀ7 8 10 17 7 ᵀ1 ᵀ7 ᵀ14 15 12

Indianapolis Indians INT ᵀ14 20 20 20 20 17 ᵀ15 ᵀ15 ᵀ1 ᵀ11 ᵀ14 ᵀ6 20

Buffalo Bisons INT ᵀ14 ᵀ12 ᵀ12 19 ᵀ16 19 ᵀ13 17 ᵀ1 ᵀ18 ᵀ11 20 ᵀ13

Toledo Mud Hens INT ᵀ14 ᵀ6 ᵀ6 15 15 12 ᵀ15 ᵀ15 ᵀ1 ᵀ11 ᵀ11 1 4

Worcester Red Sox INT ᵀ10 ᵀ6 ᵀ6 17 18 11 12 ᵀ13 ᵀ1 10 ᵀ17 ᵀ18 11

Columbus Clippers INT ᵀ10 ᵀ12 ᵀ12 18 13 20 ᵀ10 ᵀ13 ᵀ1 ᵀ11 ᵀ7 4 ᵀ5

Durham Bulls INT ᵀ10 ᵀ1 ᵀ1 12 2 18 ᵀ13 20 ᵀ1 ᵀ18 19 ᵀ18 3

Louisville Bats INT ᵀ10 ᵀ12 ᵀ12 13 12 8 ᵀ10 1 ᵀ1 ᵀ2 6 5 ᵀ5

Scranton/Wilkes-Barre RailRiders INT ᵀ8 ᵀ6 ᵀ6 16 ᵀ10 ᵀ15 8 18 ᵀ1 9 1 16 17

Omaha Storm Chasers INT ᵀ8 ᵀ12 ᵀ12 4 9 4 9 ᵀ9 ᵀ1 1 10 12 15

Nashville Sounds INT ᵀ5 ᵀ6 ᵀ6 5 4 9 6 ᵀ9 ᵀ1 ᵀ16 ᵀ4 ᵀ9 18

Memphis Redbirds INT ᵀ5 ᵀ1 ᵀ1 1 5 1 7 ᵀ3 ᵀ1 ᵀ11 ᵀ14 3 16

Charlotte Knights INT ᵀ5 ᵀ18 ᵀ18 ᵀ10 14 5 5 ᵀ3 ᵀ1 ᵀ5 2 13 2

Rochester Red Wings INT ᵀ1 ᵀ12 ᵀ12 14 19 3 4 2 ᵀ1 20 ᵀ7 ᵀ9 10

Syracuse Mets INT ᵀ1 ᵀ6 ᵀ6 9 ᵀ10 6 3 11 ᵀ1 ᵀ11 9 14 ᵀ13

Jacksonville Jumbo Shrimp INT ᵀ1 ᵀ12 ᵀ12 ᵀ10 7 7 ᵀ1 12 ᵀ1 ᵀ2 20 8 ᵀ8

Gwinnett Stripers INT ᵀ1 ᵀ1 ᵀ1 ᵀ7 3 13 ᵀ1 19 ᵀ1 ᵀ7 13 11 ᵀ5

Team League PCT G GS TC PO A E DP TP PB CWP SB CS
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Yonny Chirinos - Pitching - Game Log - 2024 - Regular Season

3/30/24 JAX GWN 0 1 5.06 1 1 0 0 0 0 5.1 4 3 3 1 0 1 0 5 0.94 .190 21 0 0 0 22 77 - 51

March JAX 0 1 5.06 1 1 0 0 0 0 5.1 4 3 3 1 0 1 0 5 0.94 .190 21 0 0 0 22 77 - 51

4/4/24 JAX @DUR 1 0 3.48 1 1 0 0 0 0 5.0 6 1 1 0 0 5 0 3 1.55 .250 19 0 0 1 24 89 - 51

4/13/24 JAX CLT 0 1 5.06 1 1 0 0 0 0 5.2 7 5 5 2 1 2 0 5 1.56 .266 24 0 0 0 27 97 - 62

4/18/24 JAX NOR 1 0 4.29 1 1 0 0 0 0 5.0 6 1 1 1 0 1 0 5 1.52 .274 20 0 0 1 21 85 - 56

4/23/24 JAX @MEM 1 0 3.67 1 1 0 0 0 0 6.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.26 .235 18 0 0 1 19 60 - 38

4/30/24 JAX SWB 0 0 3.31 1 1 0 0 0 0 5.2 6 3 1 1 0 1 0 6 1.26 .238 24 1 0 0 25 99 - 67

April JAX 3 1 2.96 5 5 0 0 0 0 27.1 26 11 9 5 1 10 0 20 1.32 .248 105 1 0 3 116 430 - 274

5/5/24 JAX SWB 0 1 3.35 1 1 0 0 0 0 5.0 7 2 2 0 1 1 0 4 1.30 .253 20 0 0 1 22 91 - 58

5/11/24 JAX @OMA 0 1 3.07 1 1 0 0 0 0 6.1 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 6 1.25 .249 23 0 0 0 24 91 - 63

5/18/24 JAX NAS 1 0 2.76 1 1 0 0 0 0 5.0 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 6 1.24 .242 17 0 0 1 21 90 - 53

5/25/24 JAX @GWN 1 0 2.68 1 1 0 0 0 0 8.0 6 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 1.21 .239 27 0 0 2 29 99 - 57

5/30/24 JAX DUR 0 0 3.25 1 1 0 0 0 0 4.0 8 5 5 0 0 2 0 4 1.30 .254 19 1 0 1 21 83 - 56

May JAX 2 2 3.18 5 5 0 0 0 0 28.1 29 10 10 1 2 9 0 20 1.34 .274 106 1 0 5 117 454 - 287

6/12/24 JAX IND 1 0 3.00 1 1 0 0 0 0 5.0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 1.26 .242 16 0 0 0 19 67 - 40

6/19/24 MIA STL 0 0 3.60 1 1 0 0 0 0 5.0 8 2 2 1 0 0 0 6 1.60 .348 23 1 0 0 23 87 - 62

6/25/24 MIA @KC 0 0 2.70 1 1 0 0 0 0 5.0 3 1 1 0 0 3 0 5 1.40 .275 17 0 0 0 20 78 - 52

6/30/24 MIA @PHI 0 0 3.77 1 1 0 0 0 0 4.1 9 3 3 1 1 1 0 4 1.67 .323 22 0 0 0 24 87 - 59

June MIA 0 0 3.77 3 3 0 0 0 0 14.1 20 6 6 2 1 4 0 15 1.67 .323 62 1 0 0 67 252 - 173

June JAX 1 0 0.00 1 1 0 0 0 0 5.0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0.80 .063 16 0 0 0 19 67 - 40

7/6/24 MIA CWS 0 0 4.19 1 1 0 0 0 0 5.0 6 3 3 0 0 1 0 5 1.60 .317 20 0 0 0 21 85 - 58

7/12/24 MIA @CIN 0 1 5.76 1 1 0 0 0 0 5.2 8 7 7 3 1 4 0 1 1.72 .321 24 0 0 0 29 89 - 53

7/22/24 MIA NYM 0 1 6.30 1 1 0 0 0 0 5.0 9 5 5 2 1 4 0 4 1.87 .339 21 0 0 1 27 89 - 54

July MIA 0 2 8.62 3 3 0 0 0 0 15.2 23 15 15 5 2 9 0 10 2.04 .354 65 0 0 1 77 263 - 165

Total MIA MLB 0 2 6.30 6 6 0 0 0 0 30.0 43 21 21 7 3 13 0 25 1.87 .339 127 1 0 1 144 515 - 338

Total JAX AAA 6 4 3.00 12 12 0 0 0 0 66.0 60 24 22 7 3 23 0 47 1.26 .242 248 2 0 8 274 1028 - 652

Date GM # Team Opp W L ERA G GS CG SHO SV SVO IP H R ER HR HB BB IBB SO WHIP AVG AB WP BK GIDP TBF NP-S

Date GM # Team Opp W L ERA G GS CG SHO SV SVO IP H R ER HR HB BB IBB SO WHIP AVG AB WP BK GIDP TBF NP-S

Date GM # Team Opp W L ERA G GS CG SHO SV SVO IP H R ER HR HB BB IBB SO WHIP AVG AB WP BK GIDP TBF NP-S

Date GM # Team Opp W L ERA G GS CG SHO SV SVO IP H R ER HR HB BB IBB SO WHIP AVG AB WP BK GIDP TBF NP-S

Date GM # Team Opp W L ERA G GS CG SHO SV SVO IP H R ER HR HB BB IBB SO WHIP AVG AB WP BK GIDP TBF NP-S

https://research.mlb.com/games/753087/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/431/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/games/753389/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/234/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/games/753083/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/494/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/games/753081/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/568/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/games/752857/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/235/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/games/753079/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/531/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/games/753073/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/531/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/games/752626/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/541/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/games/753069/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/556/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/games/753288/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/431/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/games/753063/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/234/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/games/753056/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/484/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/games/746050/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/146/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/138/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/games/746293/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/146/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/118/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/games/745555/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/146/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/143/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/146/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/games/746044/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/146/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/145/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/games/746685/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/146/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/113/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/games/746034/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/146/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/121/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/146/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/146/stats#timeframe=Career
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=Career


Yonny Chirinos - Pitching - Stat Splits - 2024 - Regular Season

Home Games 2 Teams 3 4 4.37 11 11 0 0 0 55.2 65 29 27 8 4 19 0 52 1.51 .289 225 3 0 5 249 950 - 617

Away Games 2 Teams 3 2 3.57 7 7 0 0 0 40.1 38 16 16 6 2 17 0 20 1.36 .253 150 0 0 4 169 593 - 373

Day Games 2 Teams 0 1 4.66 4 4 0 0 0 19.1 30 10 10 2 2 3 0 19 1.71 .353 85 1 0 1 90 350 - 237

Night Games 2 Teams 6 5 3.87 14 14 0 0 0 76.2 73 35 33 12 4 33 0 53 1.38 .252 290 2 0 8 328 1193 - 753

On Grass 2 Teams 6 5 3.67 15 15 0 0 0 81.0 80 35 33 11 5 31 0 57 1.37 .257 311 2 0 8 347 1282 - 816

On Turf MIA 0 1 6.00 3 3 0 0 0 15.0 23 10 10 3 1 5 0 15 1.87 .359 64 1 0 1 71 261 - 174

March JAX 0 1 5.06 1 1 0 0 0 5.1 4 3 3 1 0 1 0 5 0.94 .190 21 0 0 0 22 77 - 51

April JAX 3 1 2.96 5 5 0 0 0 27.1 26 11 9 5 1 10 0 20 1.32 .248 105 1 0 3 116 430 - 274

May JAX 2 2 3.18 5 5 0 0 0 28.1 29 10 10 1 2 9 0 20 1.34 .274 106 1 0 5 117 454 - 287

June 2 Teams 1 0 2.79 4 4 0 0 0 19.1 21 6 6 2 1 7 0 17 1.45 .269 78 1 0 0 86 319 - 213

July MIA 0 2 8.62 3 3 0 0 0 15.2 23 15 15 5 2 9 0 10 2.04 .354 65 0 0 1 77 263 - 165

Pre All-Star MIA 0 1 5.76 5 5 0 0 0 25.0 34 16 16 5 2 9 0 21 1.72 .321 106 1 0 0 117 426 - 284

Post All-Star MIA 0 1 9.00 1 1 0 0 0 5.0 9 5 5 2 1 4 0 4 2.60 .429 21 0 0 1 27 89 - 54

On Mondays MIA 0 1 9.00 1 1 0 0 0 5.0 9 5 5 2 1 4 0 4 2.60 .429 21 0 0 1 27 89 - 54

On Tuesdays 2 Teams 1 0 1.62 3 3 0 0 0 16.2 10 5 3 2 0 5 0 12 0.90 .169 59 1 0 1 64 237 - 157

On Wednesdays 2 Teams 1 0 1.80 2 2 0 0 0 10.0 9 2 2 1 0 3 0 8 1.20 .231 39 1 0 0 42 154 - 102

On Thursdays JAX 2 0 4.50 3 3 0 0 0 14.0 20 7 7 1 0 8 0 12 2.00 .345 58 1 0 3 66 257 - 163

On Fridays MIA 0 1 11.12 1 1 0 0 0 5.2 8 7 7 3 1 4 0 1 2.12 .333 24 0 0 0 29 89 - 53

On Saturdays 2 Teams 2 3 3.57 6 6 0 0 0 35.1 31 14 14 4 2 10 0 27 1.16 .235 132 0 0 3 144 539 - 344

On Sundays 2 Teams 0 1 4.82 2 2 0 0 0 9.1 16 5 5 1 2 2 0 8 1.93 .381 42 0 0 1 46 178 - 117

In games following a win 2 Teams 4 3 3.76 10 10 0 0 0 55.0 57 25 23 11 3 16 0 38 1.33 .264 216 2 0 5 236 847 - 546

In games following a loss 2 Teams 2 3 4.39 8 8 0 0 0 41.0 46 20 20 3 3 20 0 34 1.61 .289 159 1 0 4 182 696 - 444

Starter 2 Teams 6 6 4.03 18 18 0 0 0 96.0 103 45 43 14 6 36 0 72 1.45 .275 375 3 0 9 418 1543 - 990

First Half JAX 6 4 3.00 12 12 0 0 0 66.0 60 24 22 7 3 23 0 47 1.26 .242 248 2 0 8 274 1028 - 652

Split Team W L ERA G GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER HR HB BB IBB SO WHIP AVG AB WP BK GIDP TBF NP-S
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Yonny Chirinos - Opposing Hitting - Stat Splits - 2024 - Regular Season

vs Left 2 Teams .308 182 56 14 2 11 29 20 0 30 .377 .588 .965 0 1 5

vs Right 2 Teams .244 193 47 12 1 3 16 16 0 42 .318 .363 .681 0 0 4

Team is ahead 2 Teams .261 115 30 8 0 7 14 12 0 16 .336 .513 .849 0 0 4

Team is behind 2 Teams .293 150 44 14 2 4 20 17 0 31 .378 .493 .871 0 1 1

Score is tied 2 Teams .264 110 29 4 1 3 11 7 0 25 .314 .400 .714 0 0 4

Batting First 2 Teams .255 47 12 0 1 4 7 9 0 8 .375 .553 .928 0 0 0

Batting Second 2 Teams .327 52 17 3 0 1 3 2 0 11 .352 .442 .794 0 0 1

Batting Third 2 Teams .277 47 13 4 0 3 7 4 0 16 .333 .553 .886 0 0 1

Batting Fourth 2 Teams .318 44 14 5 0 1 5 3 0 6 .362 .500 .862 0 0 1

Batting Fifth 2 Teams .275 40 11 4 0 0 4 5 0 5 .356 .375 .731 0 0 2

Batting Sixth 2 Teams .171 41 7 1 0 0 1 3 0 11 .227 .195 .422 0 0 0

Batting Seventh 2 Teams .226 31 7 2 1 0 1 5 0 7 .415 .355 .770 0 0 0

Batting Eighth 2 Teams .333 36 12 3 1 3 9 3 0 4 .375 .722 1.097 0 1 2

Batting Ninth 2 Teams .270 37 10 4 0 2 8 2 0 4 .325 .541 .866 0 0 2

Leading Off 2 Teams .218 87 19 3 2 2 2 11 0 10 .320 .368 .688 0 0 0

First Inning 2 Teams .315 73 10 23 2 1 3 10 4 0 16 6 1 .359 .493 .852 0 0 3

Second Inning 2 Teams .224 67 5 15 3 0 2 5 11 0 15 5 1 .333 .358 .691 0 0 1

Third Inning 2 Teams .300 70 10 21 7 0 2 10 6 0 13 2 1 .380 .486 .866 0 0 3

Fourth Inning 2 Teams .271 70 7 19 6 2 2 7 4 0 13 2 1 .307 .500 .807 0 1 2

Fifth Inning 2 Teams .217 60 6 13 4 0 2 6 7 0 13 1 1 .309 .383 .692 0 0 0

Sixth Inning 2 Teams .385 26 5 10 4 0 2 5 3 0 2 0 0 .467 .769 1.236 0 0 0

Seventh Inning JAX .200 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .200 .200 .400 0 0 0

Eighth Inning JAX .250 4 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 .400 1.000 1.400 0 0 0

Bases Empty 2 Teams .260 208 54 12 2 6 6 23 0 39 .339 .423 .762 0 0 0

Runner at 1st 2 Teams .356 73 26 8 0 3 8 4 0 14 .397 .589 .986 0 0 5

Runner at 2nd 2 Teams .333 33 11 4 1 3 13 4 0 5 .405 .788 1.193 0 0 0

Runner at 3rd 2 Teams .455 11 5 1 0 1 7 1 0 1 .462 .818 1.280 0 1 0

Runners at 1st & 2nd 2 Teams .208 24 5 1 0 0 3 2 0 7 .296 .250 .546 0 0 3

Runners at 1st & 3rd 2 Teams .000 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .167 .000 .167 0 0 1

Runners at 2nd & 3rd 2 Teams .083 12 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 .214 .083 .297 0 0 0

Bases Loaded 2 Teams .111 9 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 2 .200 .444 .644 0 0 0

Runners On 2 Teams .293 167 49 14 1 8 39 13 0 33 .357 .533 .890 0 1 9

Scoring Position 2 Teams .245 94 23 6 1 5 31 9 0 19 .327 .489 .816 0 1 4

No Outs 2 Teams .262 130 34 7 3 2 9 14 0 19 .340 .408 .748 0 1 4

One Out 2 Teams .310 126 39 8 0 6 16 13 0 27 .383 .516 .899 0 0 5

Two Outs 2 Teams .252 119 30 11 0 6 20 9 0 26 .315 .496 .811 0 0 0

Late / Close JAX .500 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .500 1.000 0 0 0

Ahead in Count 2 Teams .180 133 24 6 0 2 7 0 0 47 .197 .271 .468 0 1 6

Behind in Count 2 Teams .316 98 31 8 1 6 13 36 0 12 .504 .602 1.106 0 0 2

0-0 Count 2 Teams .466 58 27 7 0 5 18 0 0 0 .483 .845 1.328 0 0 0

0-1 Count 2 Teams .295 44 13 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 .311 .455 .766 0 0 1

0-2 Count 2 Teams .118 34 4 3 0 0 1 0 0 18 .114 .206 .320 0 1 1

1-0 Count 2 Teams .500 24 12 5 0 2 6 0 0 0 .500 .958 1.458 0 0 1

1-1 Count 2 Teams .194 36 7 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 .194 .222 .416 0 0 0

1-2 Count 2 Teams .127 55 7 2 0 0 3 0 0 29 .158 .164 .322 0 0 4

2-0 Count 2 Teams .100 10 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .100 .400 .500 0 0 0

2-1 Count 2 Teams .231 26 6 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .231 .346 .577 0 0 1

2-2 Count 2 Teams .280 50 14 4 2 1 5 0 0 13 .280 .500 .780 0 0 1

3-0 Count 2 Teams .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 1.000 .000 1.000 0 0 0

3-1 Count 2 Teams .571 7 4 1 1 1 3 7 0 0 .786 1.429 2.215 0 0 0

3-2 Count 2 Teams .258 31 8 2 0 1 1 19 0 12 .549 .419 .968 0 0 0

Pitcher 2 Teams .275 375 103 26 3 14 45 36 0 72 .347 .472 .819 0 1 9

Split Team AVG AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB IBB SO SB CS OBP SLG OPS SAC SF GIDP

https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/564/stats#timeframe=2024


Nick Nelson - Pitching - Game Log - 2024 - Regular Season

4/1/24 PHI CIN 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 .000 1 0 0 0 1 6 - 4

4/3/24 PHI CIN 0 0 6.75 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.50 .400 4 0 0 0 4 15 - 9

4/11/24 PHI PIT 0 0 5.40 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 1.80 .400 10 0 0 0 10 33 - 22

4/18/24 LHV @SWB 0 0 18.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 2 2.00 .250 4 1 0 0 6 18 - 12

4/20/24 LHV @SWB 0 0 27.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 3 3 0 0 2 0 1 3.00 .286 3 0 0 0 5 22 - 12

4/25/24 LHV CLT 0 0 27.00 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.0 3 4 3 1 0 1 0 1 3.38 .385 6 0 0 0 8 29 - 21

4/28/24 LHV CLT 0 0 19.64 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 .353 4 0 0 0 5 21 - 13

April PHI 0 0 5.40 3 0 0 0 0 0 3.1 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 1.80 .400 15 0 0 0 15 54 - 35

April LHV 0 0 19.64 4 0 0 0 0 1 3.2 6 9 8 1 1 5 0 4 3.00 .353 17 1 0 0 24 90 - 58

5/1/24 LHV @WOR 0 0 15.43 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.36 .300 3 0 0 0 3 12 - 8

5/4/24 LHV @WOR 0 0 12.71 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.12 .292 4 0 0 0 4 18 - 12

5/8/24 LHV SYR 0 0 10.80 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2.10 .286 4 0 0 0 5 24 - 14

5/10/24 LHV SYR 0 1 11.25 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2.13 .324 6 0 0 0 7 21 - 16

5/16/24 LHV @NOR 1 0 11.00 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.11 .333 5 0 0 0 5 16 - 10

5/19/24 LHV @NOR 0 1 11.81 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.2 3 5 3 1 0 1 0 1 2.16 .348 7 0 0 0 8 38 - 20

5/22/24 LHV ROC 0 0 10.80 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2.06 .340 4 0 0 0 5 17 - 11

5/24/24 LHV ROC 0 0 9.95 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.89 .321 3 0 0 0 3 12 - 8

5/26/24 LHV ROC 0 0 9.88 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1.90 .316 4 0 0 0 5 19 - 9

May LHV 1 2 6.30 9 0 0 0 0 3 10.0 12 9 7 2 1 3 0 5 1.50 .300 40 0 0 0 45 177 - 108

6/1/24 LHV @COL 0 0 9.20 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.84 .311 4 0 0 0 4 13 - 10

6/4/24 LHV BUF 0 0 8.62 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1.85 .308 4 0 0 0 5 26 - 15

6/13/24 LHV @SYR 0 0 9.72 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 1.98 .333 7 0 0 0 7 26 - 19

6/20/24 LHV NOR 0 0 9.17 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.87 .316 4 0 0 0 4 14 - 9

6/25/24 LHV @DUR 0 0 8.68 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1.88 .313 4 0 0 0 5 22 - 14

6/28/24 LHV @DUR 0 0 8.69 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1.83 .310 4 0 0 0 4 17 - 11

June LHV 0 0 6.00 6 0 0 0 1 1 6.0 8 4 4 1 0 2 0 8 1.67 .296 27 0 0 0 29 118 - 78

7/3/24 2 LHV SWB 0 1 8.31 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 1.71 .289 6 0 0 0 8 25 - 15

7/6/24 LHV @SWB 1 0 7.83 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.65 .277 4 0 0 0 5 20 - 14

7/10/24 LHV BUF 0 0 8.17 1 1 0 0 0 0 2.1 2 3 3 1 0 3 0 1 1.70 .272 9 0 0 0 12 54 - 27

7/20/24 LHV WOR 0 0 7.98 1 1 0 0 0 0 4.0 3 3 3 1 0 3 0 2 1.67 .267 13 0 0 0 17 71 - 36

7/26/24 LHV @ROC 0 1 8.35 1 1 0 0 0 0 3.0 6 4 4 1 0 0 0 4 1.70 .282 15 0 0 0 15 56 - 38

July LHV 1 2 7.82 5 3 0 0 0 0 12.2 11 12 11 3 0 8 0 11 1.50 .234 47 0 0 0 57 226 - 130

Total PHI MLB 0 0 5.40 3 0 0 0 0 0 3.1 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 1.80 .400 15 0 0 0 15 54 - 35

Total LHV AAA 2 4 8.35 24 3 0 0 1 5 32.1 37 34 30 7 2 18 0 28 1.70 .282 131 1 0 0 155 611 - 374

Date GM # Team Opp W L ERA G GS CG SHO SV SVO IP H R ER HR HB BB IBB SO WHIP AVG AB WP BK GIDP TBF NP-S

Date GM # Team Opp W L ERA G GS CG SHO SV SVO IP H R ER HR HB BB IBB SO WHIP AVG AB WP BK GIDP TBF NP-S

Date GM # Team Opp W L ERA G GS CG SHO SV SVO IP H R ER HR HB BB IBB SO WHIP AVG AB WP BK GIDP TBF NP-S

Date GM # Team Opp W L ERA G GS CG SHO SV SVO IP H R ER HR HB BB IBB SO WHIP AVG AB WP BK GIDP TBF NP-S
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Nick Nelson - Pitching - Stat Splits - 2024 - Regular Season

Home Games 2 Teams 0 2 6.43 15 2 0 0 1 21.0 22 17 15 4 1 12 0 17 1.62 .268 82 0 0 0 99 387 - 229

Away Games LHV 2 2 10.43 12 1 0 0 0 14.2 21 19 17 3 1 6 0 16 1.84 .328 64 1 0 0 71 278 - 180

Day Games 2 Teams 1 1 9.82 7 0 0 0 0 7.1 10 10 8 1 0 4 0 5 1.91 .333 30 0 0 0 34 142 - 84

Night Games 2 Teams 1 3 7.62 20 3 0 0 1 28.1 33 26 24 6 2 14 0 28 1.66 .284 116 1 0 0 136 523 - 325

On Grass 2 Teams 2 4 8.07 27 3 0 0 1 35.2 43 36 32 7 2 18 0 33 1.71 .295 146 1 0 0 170 665 - 409

April 2 Teams 0 0 12.86 7 0 0 0 0 7.0 12 11 10 1 1 5 0 9 2.43 .375 32 1 0 0 39 144 - 93

May LHV 1 2 6.30 9 0 0 0 0 10.0 12 9 7 2 1 3 0 5 1.50 .300 40 0 0 0 45 177 - 108

June LHV 0 0 6.00 6 0 0 0 1 6.0 8 4 4 1 0 2 0 8 1.67 .296 27 0 0 0 29 118 - 78

July LHV 1 2 7.82 5 3 0 0 0 12.2 11 12 11 3 0 8 0 11 1.50 .234 47 0 0 0 57 226 - 130

Pre All-Star PHI 0 0 5.40 3 0 0 0 0 3.1 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 1.80 .400 15 0 0 0 15 54 - 35

On Mondays PHI 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 .000 1 0 0 0 1 6 - 4

On Tuesdays LHV 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 2.00 .250 8 0 0 0 10 48 - 29

On Wednesdays 2 Teams 0 1 5.40 6 1 0 0 0 8.1 6 6 5 1 1 5 0 7 1.32 .200 30 0 0 0 37 147 - 84

On Thursdays 2 Teams 1 0 12.86 6 0 0 0 1 7.0 14 11 10 1 1 2 0 8 2.29 .389 36 1 0 0 40 136 - 93

On Fridays LHV 0 2 9.95 4 1 0 0 0 6.1 10 7 7 2 0 0 0 5 1.58 .357 28 0 0 0 29 106 - 73

On Saturdays LHV 1 0 6.75 5 1 0 0 0 8.0 6 6 6 1 0 6 0 7 1.50 .214 28 0 0 0 35 144 - 84

On Sundays LHV 0 1 9.82 3 0 0 0 0 3.2 5 6 4 2 0 3 0 1 2.18 .333 15 0 0 0 18 78 - 42

In games following a win 2 Teams 1 2 7.50 15 1 0 0 1 18.0 24 16 15 2 1 7 0 19 1.72 .308 78 0 0 0 87 330 - 208

In games following a loss LHV 1 2 8.66 12 2 0 0 0 17.2 19 20 17 5 1 11 0 14 1.70 .279 68 1 0 0 83 335 - 201

Starter LHV 0 1 9.64 3 3 0 0 0 9.1 11 10 10 3 0 6 0 7 1.82 .297 37 0 0 0 44 181 - 101

Reliever 2 Teams 2 3 7.52 24 0 0 0 1 26.1 32 26 22 4 2 12 0 26 1.67 .294 109 1 0 0 126 484 - 308

First Half LHV 1 2 9.17 17 0 0 0 1 17.2 24 21 18 3 2 9 0 14 1.87 .316 76 1 0 0 89 346 - 219

Second Half LHV 1 2 7.36 7 3 0 0 0 14.2 13 13 12 4 0 9 0 14 1.50 .236 55 0 0 0 66 265 - 155

Split Team W L ERA G GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER HR HB BB IBB SO WHIP AVG AB WP BK GIDP TBF NP-S
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Nick Nelson - Opposing Hitting - Stat Splits - 2024 - Regular Season

vs Left 2 Teams .373 59 22 6 0 5 18 10 0 11 .457 .729 1.186 1 1 0

vs Right 2 Teams .241 87 21 5 1 2 13 8 0 22 .320 .391 .711 2 0 0

Team is ahead 2 Teams .414 58 24 5 0 4 16 5 0 14 .453 .707 1.160 1 1 0

Team is behind 2 Teams .197 66 13 5 1 1 8 9 0 15 .312 .348 .660 0 0 0

Score is tied LHV .273 22 6 1 0 2 7 4 0 4 .385 .591 .976 2 0 0

Batting First 2 Teams .368 19 7 2 0 1 6 1 0 5 .400 .632 1.032 0 0 0

Batting Second 2 Teams .375 16 6 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 .421 .438 .859 1 1 0

Batting Third 2 Teams .286 14 4 2 0 2 7 5 0 3 .474 .857 1.331 0 0 0

Batting Fourth 2 Teams .154 13 2 0 0 1 2 3 0 2 .353 .385 .738 0 0 0

Batting Fifth 2 Teams .235 17 4 1 0 1 4 2 0 3 .316 .471 .787 0 0 0

Batting Sixth 2 Teams .294 17 5 1 0 1 1 1 0 4 .333 .529 .862 0 0 0

Batting Seventh 2 Teams .400 15 6 2 1 0 4 2 0 4 .471 .667 1.138 0 0 0

Batting Eighth 2 Teams .333 18 6 0 0 1 4 1 0 3 .400 .500 .900 0 0 0

Batting Ninth 2 Teams .176 17 3 2 0 0 2 1 0 6 .222 .294 .516 2 0 0

Leading Off 2 Teams .219 32 7 3 0 0 0 5 0 10 .324 .313 .637 0 0 0

First Inning LHV .308 13 5 4 0 0 2 5 2 0 2 3 0 .400 .769 1.169 0 0 0

Second Inning LHV .273 11 2 3 1 0 0 2 2 0 5 0 0 .385 .364 .749 1 0 0

Third Inning LHV .333 9 2 3 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 .455 .556 1.011 0 0 0

Fourth Inning LHV .250 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .250 1.000 1.250 0 0 0

Fifth Inning LHV .000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000 .000 .000 0 0 0

Sixth Inning LHV .278 18 5 5 3 0 0 5 1 0 5 0 0 .350 .444 .794 0 0 0

Seventh Inning LHV .370 27 11 10 3 0 1 6 7 0 8 3 0 .486 .593 1.079 2 1 0

Eighth Inning 2 Teams .217 23 1 5 2 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 .250 .304 .554 0 0 0

Ninth Inning 2 Teams .300 30 4 9 0 1 2 4 2 0 6 0 1 .364 .567 .931 0 0 0

Extra Innings 2 Teams .375 8 5 3 0 0 1 5 1 0 2 0 1 .444 .750 1.194 0 0 0

Bases Empty 2 Teams .279 68 19 4 1 3 3 11 0 16 .388 .500 .888 0 0 0

Runner at 1st 2 Teams .250 28 7 3 0 0 2 1 0 8 .300 .357 .657 1 0 0

Runner at 2nd LHV .263 19 5 0 0 0 1 4 0 3 .391 .263 .654 0 0 0

Runner at 3rd 2 Teams 1.000 3 3 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 1.000 2.333 3.333 0 0 0

Runners at 1st & 2nd 2 Teams .333 15 5 3 0 1 8 1 0 4 .375 .733 1.108 1 0 0

Runners at 1st & 3rd 2 Teams .000 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 .000 .000 .000 1 1 0

Runners at 2nd & 3rd LHV .375 8 3 0 0 1 6 1 0 1 .444 .750 1.194 0 0 0

Bases Loaded LHV .500 2 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .500 2.000 2.500 0 0 0

Runners On 2 Teams .308 78 24 7 0 4 28 7 0 17 .368 .551 .919 3 1 0

Scoring Position 2 Teams .340 50 17 4 0 4 26 6 0 9 .404 .660 1.064 2 1 0

No Outs 2 Teams .277 47 13 5 0 0 2 5 0 11 .340 .383 .723 2 1 0

One Out 2 Teams .320 50 16 3 1 3 11 4 0 10 .382 .600 .982 1 0 0

Two Outs 2 Teams .286 49 14 3 0 4 18 9 0 12 .407 .592 .999 0 0 0

Late / Close LHV .387 31 12 5 0 1 8 5 0 4 .459 .645 1.104 2 1 0

Ahead in Count 2 Teams .182 55 10 5 1 1 5 0 0 19 .196 .364 .560 0 0 0

Behind in Count 2 Teams .500 36 18 2 0 4 13 18 0 3 .667 .889 1.556 1 0 0

0-0 Count 2 Teams .500 14 7 2 0 1 9 0 0 0 .500 .857 1.357 2 1 0

0-1 Count 2 Teams .333 12 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 .333 .500 .833 0 0 0

0-2 Count 2 Teams .214 14 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 8 .214 .357 .571 0 0 0

1-0 Count 2 Teams .667 9 6 1 0 2 8 0 0 0 .667 1.444 2.111 1 0 0

1-1 Count 2 Teams .125 16 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .125 .125 .250 0 0 0

1-2 Count 2 Teams .103 29 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 11 .133 .310 .443 0 0 0

2-0 Count 2 Teams .000 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 .000 .000 0 0 0

2-1 Count 2 Teams .500 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .500 1.000 0 0 0

2-2 Count 2 Teams .240 25 6 2 0 1 4 0 0 11 .240 .440 .680 0 0 0

3-0 Count LHV 1.000 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 1.000 4.000 5.000 0 0 0

3-1 Count LHV .167 6 1 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 .545 .667 1.212 0 0 0

3-2 Count 2 Teams .545 11 6 1 0 0 2 9 0 3 .750 .636 1.386 0 0 0

Pitcher 2 Teams .295 146 43 11 1 7 31 18 0 33 .377 .527 .904 3 1 0

Split Team AVG AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB IBB SO SB CS OBP SLG OPS SAC SF GIDP
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